

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Will

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 10, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
 2 column strike "17,605,726" and substitute "~~17,605,726~~" and in the
 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "17,605,726" and substitute
 4 "~~17,605,726~~".

5 Page 4, after line 10, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert
 6 "17,725,726" and in the GENERAL FUND column insert "17,725,726".

7 Page 7, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike " 257,342,996"
 8 and substitute "257,462,996".

9 Page 11, line 2, in the TOTAL column strike "341,794,502" and
 10 substitute "341,914,502".

11 Page 15, line 14, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "7,281,830"
 12 and substitute "7,161,830".

13 Page 16, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "20,887,895"
 14 and substitute "20,767,895" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
 15 "20,887,895" and substitute "20,767,895".

16 Page 18, line 10, in the TOTAL column strike "517,680,397" and
 17 substitute "517,560,397".

18 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

19 Page 36, line 2, strike "\$9,064,000" and substitute "~~\$9,064,000~~
 20 \$9,184,000".

PURPOSE: Reallocates \$120,000 General Fund from the Operating Expenses line item in the Superintendent's Subprogram to the Incentives and Bonuses line item in the Executive Director's Office in the Department of **Corrections**. Amends a footnote related to housing stipends for departmental staff.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Corrections	0	0	0	0	0	0.0

** *** ** *** **